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Urology

CPT Code

Procedure Description

Ureteral Stenting

Ambulatory
Surgery Center

Payment
Indicator’

Facility
Payment’

Status
Indicator?

CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT GUIDE 2025

Hospital Outpatient

Facility
Payment?

Physician
(Facility)®

Physician Services

Physician
(Non-
Facility)®

50605

Ureterotomy for insertion of indwelling stent, all
types

NA

NA

NA

NA

16.79

$981.18

NA

50693

Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous,
including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or
ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance
(eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all
associated radiological supervision and
interpretation; pre-existing

nephrostomy tract

G2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

3.96

$193.45

$921.98

50694

Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous,
including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or
ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance
(eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all
associated radiological supervision and
interpretation; new access, without separate
nephrostomy catheter

G2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

5.25

$252.65

$1,037.79

50695

Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous,
including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or
ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance
(eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all
associated radiological supervision and
interpretation; new access with separate
nephrostomy catheter

G2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

6.8

$323.82

$1,245.15

50947

Laparoscopy, surgical; ureteroneocystostomy
with cystoscopy and ureteral stent placement

A2

$4,896.00

J1

5362

$10,411.22

25.78

$1,335.41

NA

51045

Cystotomy, with insertion of ureteral catheter or
stent (separate procedure)

A2

$959.88

J1

5373

$2,048.51

7.81

$480.72

NA

52332

Cystourethroscopy, with insertion of indwelling
ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J type)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

2.82

$150.10

$362.64

52356

Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or
pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy including insertion of
indwelling ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J
type)

G2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

$398.55

NA

52310

Cystourethroscopy, with removal of foreign body,
calculus, or ureteral stent from urethra or bladder
(separate procedure); simple

A2

$959.88

J1

5373

$2,048.51

2.81

$146.22

$292.44

52315

Cystourethroscopy, with removal of foreign body,
calculus, or ureteral stent from urethra or bladder
(separate procedure); complicated

A2

$959.88

J1

5373

$2,048.51

5.2

$263.33

$437.05

Bladder Stones

52317

Litholapaxy: crushing or fragmentation of
calculus by any means in bladder and removal of
fragments; simple or small (less than 2.5 cm)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$332.56

$821.37

52318

Litholapaxy: crushing or fragmentation of
calculus by any means in bladder and removal of
fragments; complicated or large (over 2.5 cm)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$453.55

NA

Ureteral or Renal Stone and Stricture Management

52325

Cystourethroscopy (including ureteral
catheterization); with fragmentation of ureteral
calculus (eg, ultrasonic or electro-hydraulic
technique)

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

$306.68

NA

52341

Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of ureteral
stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser,
electrocautery, and incision)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$272.39

NA

52342

Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of
ureteropelvic junction stricture (eg, balloon
dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$296.65

NA

52343

Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of intra-renal
stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser,
electrocautery, and incision)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$330.29

NA

52344

Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with
treatment of ureteral stricture (eg, balloon
dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$354.23

NA

52345

Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with
treatment of ureteropelvic junction stricture (eg,
balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and
incision)

J8

$2,107.20

J1

5374

$3,448.97

$377.85

NA

52346

Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with
treatment of intra-renal stricture (eg, balloon
dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

$427.34

NA
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CPT Code

Procedure Description

52353

Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or
pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy (ureteral
catheterization is included)

Ambulatory
Surgery Center

Payment
Indicator’

A2

Facility
Payment’

$2,521.60
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Hospital Outpatient

Status
Indicator?

J1

5375

Facility
Payment?

$5,083.62

7.5

Physician Services

Physician
(Facility)®

$375.26

Physician
(Non-
Facility)®

NA

52356

Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or
pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy including insertion of
indwelling ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J
type)

G2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

$398.55

NA

Prostate Lael

r Procedures

52647

Laser coagulation of prostate, including control of
postoperative bleeding, complete (vasectomy,
meatotomy, cystourethroscopy, urethral
calibration and/or dilation, and internal
urethrotomy are included if performed)

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

1.3

$634.71

$1,462.87

52648

Laser vaporization of prostate, including control
of postoperative bleeding, complete (vasectomy,
meatotomy, cystourethroscopy, urethral
calibration and/or dilation, internal urethrotomy
and transurethral resection of prostate are
included if performed)

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

12.15

$674.82

$1,511.07

52649

Laser enucleation of the prostate with
morcellation, including control of postoperative
bleeding, complete (vasectomy, meatotomy,
cystourethroscopy, urethral calibration and/or
dilation, internal urethrotomy and transurethral
resection of prostate are included if performed)

G2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

14.56

$801.96

NA

PCNL

50080

Percutaneous nephrostolithotomy or
pyelostolithotomy, with or without dilation,
endoscopy, lithotripsy, stenting, or basket
extraction; up to 2 cm

G2

$4,779.70

J1

5376

$9,247.15

12.41

$677.09

NA

50081

Percutaneous nephrostolithotomy or
pyelostolithotomy, with or without dilation,
endoscopy, lithotripsy, stenting, or basket
extraction; over 2 cm

G2

$4,779.70

J1

5376

$9,247.15

20.91

$1,087.61

NA

Ureteral Tumor Procedures

50957

Ureteral endoscopy through established
ureterostomy, with or without irrigation,
instillation, or ureteropyelography, exclusive of
radiologic service; with fulguration and/or
incision, with or without biopsy

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

6.78

$339.68

$421.52

50976

Ureteral endoscopy through ureterotomy, with or
without irrigation, instillation, or
ureteropyelography, exclusive of radiologic
service; with fulguration and/or incision, with or
without biopsy

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

9.03

$446.75

NA

Bladder Tumor Procedures

52214

Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including
cryosurgery or laser surgery) of trigone, bladder
neck, prostatic fossa, urethra, or periurethral
glands

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

3.5

$168.22

$686.14

52224

Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including
cryosurgery or laser surgery) or treatment of
MINOR (less than 0.5 cm) lesion(s) with or
without biopsy

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

4.05

$194.42

$718.17

52234

Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including
cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of;
SMALL bladder tumor(s) (0.5 up to 2.0 cm)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

4.62

$236.16

NA

52235

Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including
cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of;
MEDIUM bladder tumor(s) (2.0 to 5.0 cm)

A2

$1,655.31

J1

5374

$3,448.97

5.44

$276.59

NA

52240

Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including
cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of;

LARGE bladder tumor(s)

A2

$2,521.60

J1

5375

$5,083.62

7.5

$375.26

NA

1. 2025 Medicare Ambulatory Surgery Center Fee Schedule
2. 2025 Medicare Hopsital Outpatient Prospective Payment System
3. 2025 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule
CPT © 2024 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association
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