CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT GUIDE

Urology

CONTACT

If you have any questions, please contact our reimbursement team at 833.585.2688 or by e-mail at reimbursement@cookmedical.com

DISCLAIMER

The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the use of its products outside of their respective FDA-approved labels.



Urology

			ılatory y Center	Hospital Outpatient			Physician Services		
CPT Code	Procedure Description	Payment Indicator ¹	Facility Payment ¹	Status Indicator ²	APC ²	Facility Payment ²	Work RVUs ³	Physician (Facility) ³	Physician (Non- Facility) ³
Ureteral Ster	Ureterotomy for insertion of indwelling stent, all		I					1	
50605	types	NA	NA	С	NA	NA	16.79	\$981.18	NA
50693	Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous, including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance (eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation; pre-existing nephrostomy tract	G2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	3.96	\$193.45	\$921.98
50694	Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous, including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance (eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation; new access, without separate nephrostomy catheter	G2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	5.25	\$252.65	\$1,037.79
50695	Placement of ureteral stent, percutaneous, including diagnostic nephrostogram and/or ureterogram when performed, imaging guidance (eg, ultrasound and/or fluoroscopy), and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation; new access with separate nephrostomy catheter	G2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	6.8	\$323.82	\$1,245.15
50947	Laparoscopy, surgical; ureteroneocystostomy with cystoscopy and ureteral stent placement	A2	\$4,896.00	J1	5362	\$10,411.22	25.78	\$1,335.41	NA
51045	Cystotomy, with insertion of ureteral catheter or stent (separate procedure)	A2	\$959.88	J1	5373	\$2,048.51	7.81	\$480.72	NA
52332	Cystourethroscopy, with insertion of indwelling ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J type)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	2.82	\$150.10	\$362.64
52356	Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy including insertion of indwelling ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J type)	G2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	8	\$398.55	NA
52310	Cystourethroscopy, with removal of foreign body, calculus, or ureteral stent from urethra or bladder (separate procedure); simple	A2	\$959.88	J1	5373	\$2,048.51	2.81	\$146.22	\$292.44
52315	Cystourethroscopy, with removal of foreign body, calculus, or ureteral stent from urethra or bladder (separate procedure); complicated	A2	\$959.88	J1	5373	\$2,048.51	5.2	\$263.33	\$437.05
Bladder Stor									
52317	Litholapaxy: crushing or fragmentation of calculus by any means in bladder and removal of fragments; simple or small (less than 2.5 cm)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	6.71	\$332.56	\$821.37
52318	Litholapaxy: crushing or fragmentation of calculus by any means in bladder and removal of fragments; complicated or large (over 2.5 cm)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	9.18	\$453.55	NA
Ureteral or R	Renal Stone and Stricture Management								
52325	Cystourethroscopy (including ureteral catheterization); with fragmentation of ureteral calculus (eg, ultrasonic or electro-hydraulic technique)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	6.15	\$306.68	NA
52341	Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of ureteral stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	5.35	\$272.39	NA
52342	Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of ureteropelvic junction stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	5.85	\$296.65	NA
52343	Cystourethroscopy; with treatment of intra-renal stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	6.55	\$330.29	NA
52344	Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with treatment of ureteral stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	7.05	\$354.23	NA
52345	Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with treatment of ureteropelvic junction stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	J8	\$2,107.20	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	7.55	\$377.85	NA
52346	Cystourethroscopy with ureteroscopy; with treatment of intra-renal stricture (eg, balloon dilation, laser, electrocautery, and incision)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	8.58	\$427.34	NA

Urology

		Ambulatory Surgery Center		Hospital Outpatient			Physician Services		
CPT Code	Procedure Description	Payment Indicator ¹	Facility Payment ¹	Status Indicator ²	APC ²	Facility Payment ²	Work RVUs ³	Physician (Facility) ³	Physician (Non- Facility) ³
52353	Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy (ureteral catheterization is included)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	7.5	\$375.26	NA
52356	Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or pyeloscopy; with lithotripsy including insertion of indwelling ureteral stent (eg, Gibbons or double-J	G2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	8	\$398.55	NA
type)									
52647	Laser coagulation of prostate, including control of postoperative bleeding, complete (vasectomy, meatotomy, cystourethroscopy, urethral calibration and/or dilation, and internal urethrotomy are included if performed)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	11.3	\$634.71	\$1,462.87
52648	Laser vaporization of prostate, including control of postoperative bleeding, complete (vasectomy, meatotomy, cystourethroscopy, urethral calibration and/or dilation, internal urethrotomy and transurethral resection of prostate are included if performed)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	12.15	\$674.82	\$1,511.07
52649	Laser enucleation of the prostate with morcellation, including control of postoperative bleeding, complete (vasectomy, meatotomy, cystourethroscopy, urethral calibration and/or dilation, internal urethrotomy and transurethral resection of prostate are included if performed)	G2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	14.56	\$801.96	NA
PCNL	I=		T .			ı		T .	
50080	Percutaneous nephrostolithotomy or pyelostolithotomy, with or without dilation, endoscopy, lithotripsy, stenting, or basket extraction; up to 2 cm	G2	\$4,779.70	J1	5376	\$9,247.15	12.41	\$677.09	NA
50081	Percutaneous nephrostolithotomy or pyelostolithotomy, with or without dilation, endoscopy, lithotripsy, stenting, or basket extraction; over 2 cm	G2	\$4,779.70	J1	5376	\$9,247.15	20.91	\$1,087.61	NA
Ureteral Tun	nor Procedures								
50957	Ureteral endoscopy through established ureterostomy, with or without irrigation, instillation, or ureteropyelography, exclusive of radiologic service; with fulguration and/or incision, with or without biopsy	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	6.78	\$339.68	\$421.52
50976	Ureteral endoscopy through ureterotomy, with or without irrigation, instillation, or ureteropyelography, exclusive of radiologic service; with fulguration and/or incision, with or without biopsy	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	9.03	\$446.75	NA
Bladder Tun	nor Procedures								
52214	Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including cryosurgery or laser surgery) of trigone, bladder neck, prostatic fossa, urethra, or periurethral glands	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	3.5	\$168.22	\$686.14
52224	Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including cryosurgery or laser surgery) or treatment of MINOR (less than 0.5 cm) lesion(s) with or without biopsy	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	4.05	\$194.42	\$718.17
52234	Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of; SMALL bladder tumor(s) (0.5 up to 2.0 cm)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	4.62	\$236.16	NA
52235	Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of; MEDIUM bladder tumor(s) (2.0 to 5.0 cm)	A2	\$1,655.31	J1	5374	\$3,448.97	5.44	\$276.59	NA
52240	Cystourethroscopy, with fulguration (including cryosurgery or laser surgery) and/or resection of; LARGE bladder tumor(s)	A2	\$2,521.60	J1	5375	\$5,083.62	7.5	\$375.26	NA

 ²⁰²⁵ Medicare Ambulatory Surgery Center Fee Schedule
2025 Medicare Hopsital Outpatient Prospective Payment System
3025 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule
CPT © 2024 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association